

OHLONE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Trustees

FROM: Gari Browning

DATE: April 8, 2009

SUBJECT: Ratification of Amendment to Perkins and Will Contract No. 162-1102-002

Consent Agenda

---

On June 25, 2003, the Board approved a contract with Perkins and Will for Architectural Design Services for the Ohlone College Newark Center for Health Sciences & Technology in the amount of \$3,945,857.00. Although construction has been completed on the building, the project is still open pending completion of the Monument Sign. Previous amendments ratified by the Board of Trustees total \$951,802.89.

The District has requested additional services to provide a design coordination and DSA approval processing for the Monument Signage project. The fee for these services shall be a lump sum of \$2,750.00. This amendment will increase the fixed price lump sum contract to an amount of \$4,926,909.89. Funding for this amendment no. 20 is allocated in Measure A Bond Fund 42.

RECOMMENDATION:

The President/Superintendent recommends that the Board of Trustees ratify amendment no. 20 as listed above to contract no. 162-1102-002 with Perkins and Will in the amount of \$2,750.00.